m., then and there to act
on the following Articles :

Article 1. To choose a Moderator to preside at said meet-
ing.

Article 2. To hear and act on reports of Town officers
and committees.

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the
sum of seven hundred and twenty-six ($726.30) dollars and
thirty cents, for the suppression of the Gypsy and brown tail
moth, to do or act thereon.

Article 4. To see if the Town will appropriate a sum of
money, not to exceed $800.00, to be used by the school com-
mittee in introducing a business course in the High school and

[...]

Charest of Holyoke, one hundred fifty-three
votes,

John Hall, Jr., of Chicopee, thirteen votes,
William M. Olin of Boston, three hundred sixty-three

votes,

Arthur E. Reimer of Boston, six votes,
Dennis J. Ring of Lowell, one hundred forty-four votes,
Blanks, one hundred thirty-four,

153

13

363

6

144

134

Treasurer.

Albert Barnes of FalljRiver, ten votes,

Edward J. Cantwell of Fall River, one hundred thirty-
two votes,,

Arthur B. Chapin of Holyoke, three hundred forty-one
votes,

William P. Connery of Lynn, sixteen votes,
Daniel F. Doherty of Westfield, one hundred sisty-seven

[...]

Fairbairn of Cambridge, three hundred eighty-
eight votes,

Albion A. Weeks of Cambridge, twenty-six votes,
George W. Wilkins of Carlisle, two hundred thirty-

seven votes,

Alfred Billet, one vote,
P. J. Sullivan, one vote,
Joseph Hanna, one vote,
Blanks, one hundred sixty nine,

388

26

237

1

169

Shall the proposed amendment to the Constitution author-
izing the governor, with the consent of the council, to remove
justices of the peace and notaries public be approved and
ratified?

Yes, three hundred ninety-two votes,
No, fifty-two votes,
Blanks, three hundred seventy-nine,

392

62

379

At 6 o'clock p. m., the meeting adjourned.

Attest :

CHARLES H. PERSONS, Town Clerk.

Hudson, Mass., Nov. 15, 1907.
We, the subscribers, Clerks of Hudson, Maynard, Stow and

Boxboro, met this day according to law, and examined the votes
cast Tuesday Nov.